activities by an offsetting $45.3M; therefore, there was no change in the total net
decrease in cash for 2014.  The District assessed the materiality of these errors and
concluded that they were not material to the prior period financial statements for the
year ended December 31, 2014. In accordance with accounting standards, the
amounts have been revised in the Statements of Cash Flows. Also, Note 13 presents
a prior period condensed schedule of cash flows by segment and has also been
corrected as a result of this revision. Refer to the applicable tables below that present
the effects of the revision to the 2014 Statement of Cash Flows and 2014 segment
information in Note 13.

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 OF GRANT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2015 AND 2014

21

The following are selected line items from the Company’s Statements of Cash Flows
illustrating the effect of these corrections on the amounts previously reported in the
District’s 2014 Financial Statements:

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

As Reported Adjustment As Revised
CASHFLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED FINANCING
ACTIVITIES
Interest paid on revenue bonds (47,211)$   202$   (47,009)$
Bond proceeds 323,500   (45,500)   278,000

Net cash used in capital and related financing activities   (26,444)   (45,298)   (71,742)

CASHFLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of investment securities (648,906)   45,500   (603,406)
Investment income proceeds 3,876   (202)   3,674

Net Cash used in investing activities (113,420)   45,298   (68,122)

NOTE 13 - SEGMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

(AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)
Electric
System

Priest
Rapids
Project

As Reported
Other

Adjustment
to Other

Revised
Other

As Reported
Total Revised Total

no revision no revision

Net cash  provided by (used in)
   capital and related financing activities 8,555   (41,320)   6,321   (45,298)   (38,977)   (26,444)   (71,742)
Net cash used by investing activities (67,170)   (25,598)   (20,652)   45,298   24,646   (113,420)   (68,122)

CONDENSED SCHEDULE OF CASH FLOWS

Revenue Recognition – The District recognizes revenues associated with power
sales to its retail and wholesale customers when the power is delivered, which
includes an estimate of revenue earned but not billed to customers as of year-end.

Revenues associated with power sales from the Priest Rapids Project under the
Power Sales Contracts described in Note 6 are recorded on a cost-based formula
specified in the contracts which include operation and maintenance costs, 115% of
debt service, and adjustments related to other factors.  Depreciation, amortization,